Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation		01/10/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Command Tooling Systems, LLC
Street Address:	13931 Sunfish Lake Blvd.
City:	Ramsey
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1268903	COMFLEX
Registration Number:	1295748	С
Registration Number:	1332856	C COMMAND
Registration Number:	1619586	SOFT TOUCH
Registration Number:	2131819	MICRO PRECISION
Registration Number:	2085781	MASS SYMMETRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)264-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-1300

Email: docket@schwartzcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Stein/Schwartz Cooper Chartered

Address Line 1: 180 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0540

900096586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042817-97240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Stein
Signature:	/Roger H. Stein/
Date:	01/16/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0541

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of January 10, 2008, by ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (formerly named Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.), as agent "("Agent") for the benefit of Agent and the "Lenders" in favor of COMMAND TOOLING SYSTEMS, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company formerly named Command Tooling Acquisition, LLC ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 1997 made by Borrower in favor of the Agent ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Borrower granted a security interest in certain of its trademarks to the Agent for the purposes stated therein;

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Trademark Security Agreement have been satisfied in full and the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the liens and interests of the Agent in all of the Borrower's trademarks, and to file a release of such security interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the collateral identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

465355.1 042817-97240

TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0542

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF Cook) SS.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that katheen M. Dim, the Signatory of ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Signatory, he or she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument, as his or her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this 14th day of January, 2008.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NANCY SNEAD
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec 19, 2009

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-19-2009

EXHIBIT A – TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date	
1,268,903	COMFLEX	March 6, 1984	
1,295,748	ROTATING "C" Design	ATING "C" Design September 18, 1984	
1,332,856	COMMAND and Design	Design April 30, 1985	
1,619,586	SOFT TOUCH	October 30, 1990	
2,131,819	MICRO PRECISION	January 27, 1998	
2,085,781	MASS SYMMETRY	August 5, 1997	

465640.1 042817-97240

RECORDED: 01/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0544